OP \$490.00 8655187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curiosity Project, LLC		07/22/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CuriosityStream LLC
Street Address:	8484 Georgia Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Silver Spring
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86551874	TIMELINE EARTH
Serial Number:	86374921	THE WORLD IN 4K
Serial Number:	86415743	FOR THE INCURABLY CURIOUS
Serial Number:	86480270	CURIOSITYSTREAM
Serial Number:	86293791	CURIOSITY GAME-C
Serial Number:	77793219	CURIOSITY
Serial Number:	77934594	CURIOSITY
Serial Number:	77948107	CURIOSITY: THE QUESTIONS OF LIFE
Serial Number:	85357409	WHERE CURIOSITY COMES TO PLAY
Serial Number:	86052815	CURIOSITY CLUB
Serial Number:	86554798	CURIOSITY STUDIOS
Serial Number:	86568732	DESTINATION PLUTO
Serial Number:	86979496	CURIOSITY RETREATS DIVE DEEP
Serial Number:	86474455	CURIOSITY CLUB
Serial Number:	86553337	CURIOSITY EDUCATION
Serial Number:	86527002	CURIOSITYSTREAM DIVE DEEP
Serial Number:	86474462	CURIOSITYPROJECT
Serial Number:	86474450	CURIOSITYPROJECT DIVE DEEP
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	TRADEMARK

900389597 REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0290

IKADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86480855	FOR THE INCURABLY CURIOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.350.3663

Email: tammy.mitchell@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Zarui Kocharyan
Address Line 1: 1717 K St NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026155.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zarui Kocharyan
SIGNATURE:	/Zarui Kocharyan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment Changing Name from Curiosity Project, LLC to CuriosityStream LLC in DE 7.23.15#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment Changing Name from Curiosity Project, LLC to CuriosityStream LLC in DE 7.23.15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0291



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CURIOSITY PROJECT,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CURIOSITY PROJECT, LLC" TO

"CURIOSITYSTREAM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

4558286 8100

151079922

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2582618

DATE: 07-23-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0292 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:37 PM 07/22/2015 FILED 01:33 PM 07/22/2015 SRV 151079922 - 4558286 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Article 1 shall read as follows; CuriosityStream LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the	as follows: Article 1 shall read as follows; CuriosityStream LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on	Name of Limited Liability Company:	Curiosity Project, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on	the 12 nd day of July , A.D. 2015.	the 12 nd day of hy ,A.D. 2015. By:	as follows:	
	T. C 0 1	By:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate on

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0293

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online RECORDED: 12/29/2016